STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

As of December 3ist

2022 2021
Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents 41,016,398 62,529,005
Investments 61,490,399 30,371,285
Loans Receivable, Net Accrued 480,731,635 407,921,853
Interest Receivable 1,942,994 1,236,932
Prepaid Expenses & Other Assets 20,146,795 13,212,710
Property & Equipment, net 13,169,882 15,041,233
NCUSIF Deposit 4,775,210 4,564,404
Total Assets 623,273,313 534,877,422
Liabilities
Members' Shares & Savings Accounts 511,416,818 468,584,162
Accrued Expenses & Other Liabilities 64,681,610 21,655,491
Total Liabilities 576,098,428 490,239,653
Members’ Equity 47,174,885 44,637,769
Total Liabilities & Members' Equity 623,273,313 534,877,422
Growth Summary
As Of... Assets Shares Membership
12/31/2016 357,914,446 320,302,596 36,724
12/31/2017 389,505,367 343,160,233 40,093
12/31/2018 402,688,275 351,670,116 40,407
12/31/2019 435,993,913 381,525,271 42,383
12/31/2020 493,172,854 429,996,457 43,032
12/31/2021 534,877,422 468,584,162 44,016
12/31/2022 623,273,313 511,416,818 47,010

STATEMENT OF INCOME

Interest Income

Loans
Investments

Total Interest Income

Interest Expense
Members’ Share & Savings

Accounts Borrowed Funds

Total Interest Expense

Net Interest Income

Provision For Loan Losses

Net Interest Income After Provision For Loan Losses

Non-Interest Income

Non-Interest Expense

Compensation & Benefits
Professional & Outside Services
Office Occupancy & Operations
Depreciation

Loan Servicing Expenses
Marketing & Advertising

Other Expenses

Total Non-Interest Expense

Net Income
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(

For the Years Ended

2022

19,238,694
1,395,766
20,634,460

694,419
399,006

1,093,425

19,541,035

751,293
18,789,742
10,602,909

12,845,321
3,254,232
3,864,521
1,498,728
1,558,659

553,352
732,049
24,306,862

5,085,789

2021

17,750,370
476,969
18,227,339

685,377
255,889
941,266

17,286,073
851,124
16,434,949
9,285,650

11,346,680
3,004,017
3,849,154
1,443,169
1,394,353

272,918
407,495
21,717,786

4,002,813
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